

CITY OF GOSHEN NOTICE OF NONDISCRIMINATION

In accordance with the requirements of Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, Section 162(a) of the Federal-Aid Highway Act of 1973, the Age Discrimination Act of 1975, the Civil Rights Restoration Act of 1987, other federal nondiscrimination statutes and executive orders, and the City of Goshen Nondiscrimination Policy, the City of Goshen, Indiana will not exclude a person from participating in, deny a person the benefits of, or discriminate against any person on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age, disability/handicap, income status, or limited English proficiency in the City's services, programs, or activities.

Grievance Procedure: Complaints that a person has been excluded from participation in, denied the benefits of, or subjected to discrimination on the grounds of race, color, national origin, sex, age, disability/handicap, income status, or limited English proficiency under any of the City of Goshen's services, programs, or activities should be directed to the Title VI Coordinator by contacting:

City of Goshen Human Resources Department Attention: Rita Huffman, Title VI Coordinator

204 East Jefferson Street, Suite 3 Goshen, Indiana 46528

Phone: (574) 534-8475 TDD: (574) 534-3185 Fax: (574) 534-2410

Email: humanresources@goshencity.com